
2022 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Apr 29, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 18-24   Home: 8-7   Away: 6-14   Neutral: 4-3   Big 12: 3-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

17 Ahuna, Maui  . 4 1 0 42-42 161 37 66 14 4 6 42 106  . 6 5 8 24 3 36 2  . 4 9 2 1 0 12-15 56 126 12  . 9 3 8

30 Metcalf, Nolan  . 3 3 6 40-40 152 25 51 14 1 6 41 85  . 5 5 9 7 7 22 1  . 3 8 7 2 0 0-0 230 25 3  . 9 8 8

12 Josenberger, Tavian  . 2 9 5 42-42 173 38 51 11 2 2 20 72  . 4 1 6 20 3 25 0  . 3 7 6 1 2 11-13 72 104 8  . 9 5 7

44 Upshaw, Caleb  . 2 9 1 40-39 141 23 41 7 2 8 29 76  . 5 3 9 9 3 39 1  . 3 4 6 0 0 1-1 57 1 1  . 9 8 3

 8 Hammond, Jack  . 2 8 7 34-34 122 24 35 5 2 5 26 59  . 4 8 4 6 6 24 4  . 3 5 1 0 0 2-4 6 0 0 1.000

33 Ditzenberger, Dylan  . 2 6 4 38-35 140 24 37 6 0 0 11 43  . 3 0 7 13 3 24 1  . 3 4 0 0 4 10-11 23 52 5  . 9 3 8

43 Lichty, Tom  . 2 4 6 39-31 122 15 30 9 0 4 22 51  . 4 1 8 7 1 24 1  . 2 8 8 2 2 1-2 62 0 1  . 9 8 4

--------------------

 3 Burnham, Casey  . 2 8 6 21-19 63 9 18 3 0 0 5 21  . 3 3 3 9 3 12 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 4-7 50 0 2  . 9 6 2

51 Rivera, Sergio  . 2 6 3 30-1 19 9 5 0 1 0 2 7  . 3 6 8 3 0 7 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 3-3 26 0 0 1.000

15 Callahan, Ryan  . 2 4 3 20-13 37 5 9 1 0 0 4 10  . 2 7 0 8 5 7 0  . 4 3 1 1 0 1-1 42 1 1  . 9 7 7

48 Curnane, Reyce  . 2 2 7 12-3 22 2 5 2 1 1 6 12  . 5 4 5 2 0 11 0  . 2 9 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

26 McMurray, Cooper  . 2 2 1 33-24 86 10 19 4 0 6 14 41  . 4 7 7 14 1 24 0  . 3 3 0 2 1 0-0 196 9 0 1.000

 5 Gerety, Tyler  . 2 0 8 24-5 24 12 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 2 0 8 2 1 12 0  . 2 9 6 0 0 1-1 21 1 0 1.000

21 English, Jake  . 1 8 6 18-11 43 4 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 2 3 3 8 0 7 2  . 3 1 4 0 0 0-0 107 12 1  . 9 9 2

42 Jans, Chase  . 1 8 3 31-20 60 10 11 0 1 3 5 22  . 3 6 7 3 0 17 1  . 2 2 2 0 0 3-3 35 0 1  . 9 7 2

 1 Allen, Payton  . 1 6 0 14-6 25 3 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 2 0 0 3 0 5 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1 10 10 1  . 9 5 2

11 Cox, Zac  . 1 3 0 15-1 23 4 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 1 3 0 2 0 6 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000

28 Baker, Jake  . 1 1 8 16-1 17 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 1 8 1 0 10 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

10 Castonguay, Tony  . 1 0 5 15-3 19 3 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 1 5 8 4 1 4 0  . 2 9 2 0 1 0-0 7 2 0 1.000

24 Sweet-Chick, Seth  . 0 4 3 21-7 23 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 4 3 6 1 11 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0-0 66 10 3  . 9 6 2

 4 Neal, Devin  . 0 0 0 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 2 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000

14 Curtis, Jake  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

29 Kardell, Trevor  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 3 42 1478 258 403 80 14 41 236 634  . 4 2 9 153 39 329 14  . 3 5 4 9 12 50-63 1091 398 42  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 9 8 42 1475 336 440 88 11 58 306 724  . 4 9 1 189 60 300 24  . 3 9 5 22 13 36-51 1109 366 41  . 9 7 3

LOB - Team (325), Opp (332). DPs turned - Team (30), Opp (18). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (4), Ahuna, M. 2, Lichty,

T. 1, Upshaw, C. 1, Opp (2). Picked off - Ahuna, M. 3, Burnham, C. 1, Ditzenberger 1, Rivera, S. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

46 Hegarty, Daniel  4 . 5 3 5-4 15 6 2 0/0 0 55.2 57 33 28 15 27 8 1 8  . 2 6 9 1 9 1 1 3

22 Vanderhei, Ryan  5 . 9 6 5-3 10 10 0 0/0 0 54.1 52 37 36 31 63 7 0 5  . 2 5 4 5 7 1 6 3

27 Larsen, Cole  6 . 6 7 1-6 11 10 1 0/0 0 59.1 85 52 44 18 38 18 4 15  . 3 2 6 6 3 0 1 3

--------------------

 1 Allen, Payton  4 . 6 1 2-1 4 0 0 0/0 0 13.2 18 8 7 2 8 7 0 1  . 3 4 0 2 3 0 1 0

32 Ulane, Jonah  5 . 6 8 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 5 6.1 4 5 4 11 4 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 1 2 0 1 0

34 Dougan, Kolby  6 . 9 1 1-2 19 0 0 0/0 0 28.2 35 26 22 18 34 9 1 6  . 2 9 4 2 0 2 1 0

41 Andrews, Steven  6 . 9 2 1-2 14 2 0 0/0 0 26.0 34 22 20 5 24 4 1 5  . 3 1 8 0 1 0 1 1

35 Cymrot, Jonathan  8 . 4 4 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 6 5 5 5 7 1 0 0  . 2 8 6 9 0 0 1 0

20 Adams, Jake  8 . 8 3 2-1 14 6 0 0/0 0 35.2 42 38 35 17 26 12 1 5  . 2 9 2 5 10 1 3 0

39 Hewlett, Stone  9 . 8 8 1-1 18 1 0 0/0 1 27.1 37 30 30 12 20 6 0 8  . 3 2 7 0 3 1 1 1

58 Evers, Stone 10.12 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 4 3 6 4 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 3 0 0 0

59 Brady, Sam 10.42 0-3 11 7 0 0/0 0 19.0 26 24 22 13 18 7 0 3  . 3 2 5 10 8 1 1 1

31 Clark, Knolton 11.93 0-0 12 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 22 23 19 14 11 2 2 2  . 3 4 9 3 3 0 2 0

47 Shepherd, Grant 13.50 0-0 13 0 0 0/0 0 10.2 11 18 16 11 11 4 1 0  . 2 5 0 3 7 0 0 1

50 Dillon, Jacob 21.21 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 8 11 11 11 5 2 0 0  . 4 0 0 2 1 0 2 0

Totals  7 . 4 7 18-24 42 42 3 0/0 6 363.2 440 336 302 189 300 88 11 58  . 2 9 8 49 60 7 22 13

Opponents  5 . 4 3 24-18 42 42 2 0/0 8 369.2 403 258 223 153 329 80 14 41  . 2 7 3 45 39 2 9 12

PB - Team (16), Metcalf, N. 8, English, J. 7, Castonguay 1, Opp (13). Pickoffs - Team (3), Brady, S. 1, Castonguay 1,

Hegarty, D. 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Metcalf, N. (23-32), English, J. (12-17), Vanderhei, R (10-12), Brady, S. (5-7), Larsen, C.

(4-6), Hegarty, D. (2-5), Adams, J. (3-4), Dougan, K. (2-4), Hewlett, S. (2-3), Evers, S. (2-2), Dillon, J. (2-2), Andrews,

S. (1-2), Ulane, J. (1-1), Shpeherd, G. (1-1), Castonguay (1-1), Allen, P. (0-1), Cymrot, J. (1-1).



2022 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Apr 29, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

26 McMurray, Cooper 205 196 9 0 1.000 11 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

51 Rivera, Sergio 26 26 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Gerety, Tyler 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

46 Hegarty, Daniel 13 2 11 0 1.000 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

10 Castonguay, Tony 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0

11 Cox, Zac 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

41 Andrews, Steven 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

39 Hewlett, Stone 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 8 Hammond, Jack 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Vanderhei, Ryan 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

 4 Neal, Devin 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

47 Shepherd, Grant 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

31 Clark, Knolton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Adams, Jake 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

32 Ulane, Jonah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

21 English, Jake 120 107 12 1  . 9 9 2 1 12 5  . 7 0 6 7 0

30 Metcalf, Nolan 258 230 25 3  . 9 8 8 8 23 9  . 7 1 9 8 0

43 Lichty, Tom 63 62 0 1  . 9 8 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Upshaw, Caleb 59 57 1 1  . 9 8 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Callahan, Ryan 44 42 1 1  . 9 7 7 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

42 Jans, Chase 36 35 0 1  . 9 7 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Sweet-Chick, Seth 79 66 10 3  . 9 6 2 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Burnham, Casey 52 50 0 2  . 9 6 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

12 Josenberger, Tavian 184 72 104 8  . 9 5 7 20 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Allen, Payton 21 10 10 1  . 9 5 2 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Ahuna, Maui 194 56 126 12  . 9 3 8 22 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Ditzenberger, Dylan 80 23 52 5  . 9 3 8 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Larsen, Cole 12 4 7 1  . 9 1 7 1 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

59 Brady, Sam 5 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

34 Dougan, Kolby 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 Baker, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

48 Curnane, Reyce 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Curtis, Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

58 Evers, Stone 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

29 Kardell, Trevor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Dillon, Jacob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

35 Cymrot, Jonathan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 1531 1091 398 42  . 9 7 3 30 36 15  . 7 0 6 16 0

Opponents 1516 1109 366 41  . 9 7 3 18 50 13  . 7 9 4 13 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


